

Destiny Labs Secures Public Backing from Arron Banks, Appoints Luc Benkenstein as CSO & Partner and Expands Global Reach

LVIV, UKRAINE, February 19, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Destiny Labs</u>, the pioneering force behind Destiny AI, a cutting-edge platform designed to revolutionize digital emotional support, announces a series of transformative milestones that mark the beginning of a new era for the company.



Damir Kamenica, Luc Benkenstein and Arron Banks

Public backing has been secured from

renowned business personality <u>Arron Banks</u>, whose confidence in the company's vision underscores the enormous potential of the ultra-humanized AI companion. Banks' endorsement affirms that Destiny AI is poised to reshape the mental health and digital companionship landscape, delivering real, empathetic support to users around the world.

In tandem with this significant milestone, <u>Luc Benkenstein</u> has been appointed as Chief Strategy Officer and will become a minority shareholder following the forthcoming incorporation in Dubai. Benkenstein's extensive strategic expertise and proven track record in scaling innovative ventures are expected to accelerate market expansion and further solidify Destiny Labs' leadership in the Al-driven mental wellness space.

Expanding its global footprint, Destiny Labs is currently negotiating with prominent companies in Monaco and Portugal to automate workflows using advanced AI solutions. These strategic partnerships are anticipated to drive substantial revenue growth and validate the technology in diverse, high-caliber markets, reinforcing the company's commitment to transforming enterprise operations through AI-powered automation.

Since its inception in November 2022, Destiny Labs has achieved remarkable traction, facilitating nearly 19,000 meaningful conversations in the past month and receiving recognition from leading medical professionals. By combining advanced emotional intelligence with secure, userfocused technology, Destiny Labs occupies a unique position at the intersection of mental health, automation, and digital transformation.

These strategic developments—securing influential backing, enhancing leadership, and expanding international partnerships—set the stage for rapid growth and enduring impact. Destiny Labs is forging a future in which loneliness is met with empathetic support and transformative innovation.

Press Contact: Damir Kamenica, Founder & CEO Destiny Labs LLC Email: info@destiny-ai.com Website: <u>www.destiny-ai.com</u>

Damir Kamenica Destiny A.I. +380 97 082 1656 email us here Visit us on social media: X

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/787343735

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.